
Page 1 of 1 

DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 

Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting for RFP No. 24-500663 Pre & Post Employment Psychological Testing (Annual Contract with Four (4) 

Options to Renew) 

 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

 

  Date: February 27, 2024       Time: 2:00 p.m.            Location: Via Zoom 

  

No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 

1.  Kyheem Bristol Purchasing and Contracting 404-371-7063 kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2.  Frederick K. Atkins Purchasing and Contracting 404-687-3478 kvslaton@dekalbcountyga.gov  

3.  Faye Vinson Worksource DeKalb 404-371-6314 fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

4.  Cassandra Mouzon Human Resources 404-687-3494 CWMouzon@dekalbcountyga.gov   

5.  Dominique A. Grant Human Resources 404-371-2045 dagrant1@dekalbcountyga.gov  

6.  Frank J. Taylor Human Resources 404-371-2447 fjtaylor@dekalbcountyga.gov  

7.  Mia S. Bulger Human Resources 404-371-2308 msbulger@dekalbcountyga.gov  

8.  Rosalind M. Harris Human Resources 404-371-3051 rmharris@dekalbcountyga.gov  

9.  
Brad Rex eHome Counseling Group 407-468 8026 brex@ehomegroup.com  

10.  
Divina N. Dyer, MD DG Medical Consultant, LLC 678-464-8417 divinedivadoc@gmail.com  

11.  
Malcolm Maximum 

Sales 

Tranzlation Global 470-928-2887 malcolm.sales@tranzlationglobal.com  

12.  
Tanjlisa Williams AVS Consulting LLC, dbaStone, 

McElory, and Associates 

(Psychological Dimensions) 

303-233-2660 twilliams@psychologicaldimensions.com  

13.  
Ufuoma Oyibo Atlanta Treatment Center 404-333-8301 uoyibo@atlantatreatmentcenter.org  

14.  
Joseph A. Hill, Ph.D. Joseph A. Hill, Ph.D. 678-517-3057 jhill@gsu.edu 
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